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Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 6,775 of 25,157 (26.93%)

Ballots Cast: 6,775

SENATOR for UNITED STATES (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Patrick A Lewis
Eric Schmitt

Billy Long

Eric Greitens
Bernie Mowinski
C.W. Gardner
Deshon Porter
Vicky Hartzler
Dave Sims

Mark McCloskey
Eric McElroy
Dennis Lee Chilton
Robert Allen
Dave Schatz
Hartford Tunnell
Kevin C. Schepers
Rickey Joiner

Robert Olson

Russel Pealer Breyfogle Jr

Darrell Leon McClanahan Il

Curtis D. Vaughn

Party

Election Day
5,545

Election Day
71
2,741
115
1,222
16

18

12
854
12
121
22

30
123
6

8
12
17
4

8
26

Election Day

Summary

Total
5,545 / 25,157

Total
71
2,741
115
1,222
16
18
12
854
12
121
22

30

123

12
17

26

Total

Primary Election
August 2, 2022

Official Results

22.04%

1.30%
50.33%
2.11%
22.44%
0.29%
0.33%
0.22%
15.68%
0.22%
2.22%
0.40%
0.15%
0.55%
2.26%
0.11%
0.15%
0.22%
031%
0.07%
0.15%
0.48%
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SENATOR for UNITED STATES (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 1,197 1,197 / 25,157 4.76%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Lewis Rolen 12 12 1.01%
Gena Ross 23 23 1.93%
Carla Coffee Wright 34 34 2.85%
Josh Shipp 5 5 0.42%
Spencer Toder 64 64 5.36%
Lucas Kunce 379 379 31.74%
Jewel Kelly 25 25 2.09%
Clarence (Clay) Taylor 6 6 0.50%
Pat Kelly 19 19 1.59%
Trudy Busch Valentine 614 614 51.42%
Ronald (Ron) William Harris 13 13 1.09%

Election Day Total
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SENATOR for UNITED STATES (LIB) (Vote for 1)
LIB

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 22 22 /25,157 0.09%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Jonathan Dine 19 19 100.00%

Election Day Total
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SENATOR for UNITED STATES (CST) (Vote for 1)

CST

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Paul Venable

Party

Election Day
11

Election Day
10

Election Day

Total
11/ 25157

Total
10

Total

0.04%

100.00%

8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM
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STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
David Gregory 1,510 1,510 31.77%
Scott Fitzpatrick 3,243 3,243 68.23%

Election Day Total

8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM
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STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Alan Green

Party

Election Day
1,197

Election Day
1,007

Election Day

Total
1,197 / 25,157

Total
1,007

Total

4.76%

100.00%

8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM
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STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI (LIB) (Vote for 1)

LIB

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
John A. Hartwig Jr.

Party

Election Day
22

Election Day
17

Election Day

Total
22 / 25,157

Total
17

Total

0.09%

100.00%

8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 2ND DISTRICT (REP)

(Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 3,929 3929/17,076  23.01%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Ann Wagner 2,068 2,068 55.92%
Tony Salvatore 630 630 17.04%
Wesley Smith 693 693 18.74%
Paul Berry Il 307 307 8.30%

Election Day Total
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 2ND DISTRICT (DEM)

(Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Trish Gunby
Ray Reed

Party

Election Day
841

Election Day
645
145

Election Day

Total
841 /17,076

Total
645
145

Total

4.93%

81.65%
18.35%
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 2ND DISTRICT (LIB)
(Vote for 1)
LIB

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 15 15/17,076 0.09%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Bill Slantz 14 14 100.00%

Election Day Total
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 3RD DISTRICT (REP)
(Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 1,616 1,616/8,081 20.00%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Brandon Wilkinson 253 253 16.28%
Blaine Luetkemeyer 1,051 1,051 67.63%
Dustin Hill 222 222 14.29%
Richard Skwira Jr. 28 28 1.80%

Election Day Total
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 3RD DISTRICT (DEM)

(Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 356 356/ 8,081 441%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Jon Karlen 70 70 21.02%
Bethany Mann 186 186 55.86%
Andrew Daly 66 66 19.82%
Dylan Durrwachter 11 11 3.30%

Election Day Total
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STATE SENATOR for 26TH DISTRICT (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Nate Tate 1,262 1,262 23.97%
Ben Brown 2,317 2,317 44.02%
Bob Jones 1,228 1,228 23.33%
Merry-Noella Skaggs 265 265 5.03%
Jason Franklin 192 192 3.65%

Election Day Total
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STATE SENATOR for 26TH DISTRICT (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 1,197 1,197 / 25,157 4.76%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
John Kiehne 1,049 1,049 100.00%

Election Day Total
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE for 42ND DISTRICT (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Jeff Myers 3,780 3,780 71.66%
M. Rene Yoesel 920 920 17.44%
Joseph S Holiway 575 575 10.90%

Election Day Total
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ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION II for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote

for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Richard L. Scheibe

Party

Election Day
5,544

Election Day
4,304

Election Day

Total
5,544 / 25,157

Total
4,304

Total

22.04%

100.00%
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ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION III for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote

for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Michael S. Wright

Party

Election Day
5,544

Election Day
4,596

Election Day

Total
5,544 / 25,157

Total
4,596

Total

22.04%

100.00%



Page: 18 of 25

8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for WARREN
COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Joe Gildehaus

Party

Election Day
5,544

Election Day
4,569

Election Day

Total
5,544 / 25,157

Total
4,569

Total

22.04%

100.00%
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CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Tim Beard

Party

Election Day
5,544

Election Day
4,431

Election Day

Total
5,544 /25157  22.04%

Total
4,431 100.00%

Total
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CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for
1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Denise Stotler 4,434 4,434 100.00%

Election Day Total
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RECORDER OF DEEDS for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Christy Bonstell 3,191 3,191 64.88%
Cynthia D. Short 1,727 1,727 35.12%

Election Day Total
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PROSECUTING ATTORNEY for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Kelly King 4,365 4,365 100.00%

Election Day Total
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COLLECTOR OF REVENUE for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Julie Schaumberg 4,584 4,584 100.00%

Election Day Total
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TREASURER for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 23 of 23 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,544 5,544 /25157  22.04%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Jeff Hoelscher 4,026 4,026 100.00%

Election Day Total
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COMMITTEEWOMAN for NORTH HICKORY GROVE TOWNSHIP (REP) (Vote

for 1)
REP
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Election Day Total
Times Cast 580 580/3,072 18.88%
Candidate Party Election Day Total
Monica Heppermann 254 254 56.44%
Gina Allen 188 188 41.78%

Election Day Total



