Page: 1 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Primary Election August 2, 2022 Summary Official Results

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 6,775 of 25,157 (26.93%)

Ballots Cast: 6,775

SENATOR for UNITED STATES (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	ection Day Total	
Times Cast		5,545	5,545 / 25,157 22.0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Patrick A Lewis		71	71	1.30%
Eric Schmitt		2,741	2,741	50.33%
Billy Long		115	115	2.11%
Eric Greitens		1,222	1,222	22.44%
Bernie Mowinski		16	16	0.29%
C.W. Gardner		18	18	0.33%
Deshon Porter		12	12	0.22%
Vicky Hartzler		854	854	15.68%
Dave Sims		12	12	0.22%
Mark McCloskey		121	121	2.22%
Eric McElroy		22	22	0.40%
Dennis Lee Chilton		8	8	0.15%
Robert Allen		30	30	0.55%
Dave Schatz		123	123	2.26%
Hartford Tunnell		6	6	0.11%
Kevin C. Schepers		8	8	0.15%
Rickey Joiner		12	12	0.22%
Robert Olson		17	17	0.31%
Russel Pealer Breyfogle Jr		4	4	0.07%
Darrell Leon McClanahan III		8	8	0.15%
Curtis D. Vaughn		26	26	0.48%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 2 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

SENATOR for UNITED STATES (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		1,197	1,197 / 25,157	4.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Lewis Rolen		12	12	1.01%
Gena Ross		23	23	1.93%
Carla Coffee Wright		34	34	2.85%
Josh Shipp		5	5	0.42%
Spencer Toder		64	64	5.36%
Lucas Kunce		379	379	31.74%
Jewel Kelly		25	25	2.09%
Clarence (Clay) Taylor		6	6	0.50%
Pat Kelly		19	19	1.59%
Trudy Busch Valentine		614	614	51.42%
Ronald (Ron) William Harris		13	13	1.09%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 3 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

SENATOR for UNITED STATES (LIB) (Vote for 1) LIB

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		22	22 / 25,157 0.09%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Jonathan Dine		19	19 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 4 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

SENATOR for UNITED STATES (CST) (Vote for 1) CST

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		11	11 / 25,157 0.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Paul Venable		10	10 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 5 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157	22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
David Gregory		1,510	1,510	31.77%
Scott Fitzpatrick		3,243	3,243	68.23%
		Election Day	Total	

STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		1,197	1,197 / 25,157 4.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Alan Green		1,007	1,007 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI (LIB) (Vote for 1) LIB

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		22	22 / 25,157 0.09%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
John A. Hartwig Jr.		17	17 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 8 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 2ND DISTRICT (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		3,929	3,929 / 17,076	23.01%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Ann Wagner		2,068	2,068	55.92%
Tony Salvatore		630	630	17.04%
Wesley Smith		693	693	18.74%
Paul Berry III		307	307	8.30%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 9 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 2ND DISTRICT (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		841	841 / 17,076	4.93%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Trish Gunby		645	645	81.65%
Ray Reed		145	145	18.35%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 10 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 2ND DISTRICT (LIB) (Vote for 1) LIB

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		15	15 / 17,076	0.09%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Bill Slantz		14	14	100.00%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 11 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 3RD DISTRICT (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		1,616	1,616 / 8,081	20.00%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Brandon Wilkinson		253	253	16.28%
Blaine Luetkemeyer		1,051	1,051	67.63%
Dustin Hill		222	222	14.29%
Richard Skwira Jr.		28	28	1.80%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 12 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 3RD DISTRICT (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		356	356 / 8,081	4.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Jon Karlen		70	70	21.02%
Bethany Mann		186	186	55.86%
Andrew Daly		66	66	19.82%
Dylan Durrwachter		11	11	3.30%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 13 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

STATE SENATOR for 26TH DISTRICT (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157	22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Nate Tate		1,262	1,262	23.97%
Ben Brown		2,317	2,317	44.02%
Bob Jones		1,228	1,228	23.33%
Merry-Noella Skaggs		265	265	5.03%
Jason Franklin		192	192	3.65%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 14 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

STATE SENATOR for 26TH DISTRICT (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		1,197	1,197 / 25,157 4.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
John Kiehne		1,049	1,049 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 15 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

STATE REPRESENTATIVE for 42ND DISTRICT (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157	22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Jeff Myers		3,780	3,780	71.66%
M. Rene Yoesel		920	920	17.44%
Joseph S Holiway		575	575	10.90%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 16 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION II for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Richard L. Scheibe		4,304	4,304 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 17 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION III for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22	2.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Michael S. Wright		4,596	4,596 100	0.00%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 18 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Joe Gildehaus		4,569	4,569 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 19 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Tim Beard		4,431	4,431 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 20 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Denise Stotler		4,434	4,434 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 21 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

RECORDER OF DEEDS for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157	22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Christy Bonstell		3,191	3,191	64.88%
Cynthia D. Short		1,727	1,727	35.12%
		Election Day	Total	

Page: 22 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.049
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Kelly King		4,365	4,365 100.009
		Election Day	Total

Page: 23 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

COLLECTOR OF REVENUE for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Julie Schaumberg		4,584	4,584 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 24 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

TREASURER for WARREN COUNTY (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total
Times Cast		5,544	5,544 / 25,157 22.04%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total
Jeff Hoelscher		4,026	4,026 100.00%
		Election Day	Total

Page: 25 of 25 8/8/2022 12:59:37 PM

COMMITTEEWOMAN for NORTH HICKORY GROVE TOWNSHIP (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		580	580 / 3,072	18.88%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Monica Heppermann		254	254	56.44%
Gina Allen		188	188	41.78%
		Election Day	Total	